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Waimate

District Council

2024/25 FEES AND CHARGES

Discretion

The Chief Executive is authorised to reduce deposits or fees in cases of reduced staff input being required,
or in special circumstances. Where Council charges are based on the recovery of Council costs, these will
be calculated as follows:

Officers: At Council charge — out labour rates
Expenses: At the actual costs incurred by Council
Vehicle mileage: At current IRD rates or where variation is identified

Miscellaneous Fees

Other consents, certificates, authorities, services or inspections not specially provided to be charged at the
cost of time and disbursements.

Credit Card Fee: Payments made by credit card will incur a surcharge fee of 2%, with a minimum service
fee of $1.00 per transaction.

The non — statute fees below are those approved by Council as at 27 February 2024, but have not been
advertised in terms of the Local Government Act 2002 or individual specific Acts.

All fees and charges are GST inclusive

Interments

Ashes $ 345.00
Stillborn and Babies (up to 12 months) $ 273.00
Children (1 — 12 years) $ 593.50
Adult $ 1,256.50
Extra Depth (double) $ 1,377.00
Old Cemetery Plot Opening — Concrete Plot $ 576.00
Plot Purchase (including concrete beam)

Ash Plots $ 403.00
Stillborn and Babies (up to 12 months) $ 362.50
Children (1 — 12 years) $ 504.00
Adult $ 1,200.00
Additional Charges

Interments — Saturdays, Sundays or Statutory Holidays, also Monday to Friday after $ 576.00
3.00pm May to September and after 4.00pm October to April

Ashes Interments on Saturdays, Sundays or Statutory Holidays $ 513.00
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All fees and charges are GST inclusive

Dig Grave — Saturdays, Sundays or Statutory Holidays $ 513.00
Ashes Dig Saturdays, Sundays or Statutory Holidays $ 285.00
Triple Depth Plot — Old Cemetery only $ 800.00
Record search (in excess of one per day) $ 25.00
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